## CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT Notice of Exemption

To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: Contra Costa County Dept. of Conservation & Development 30 Muir Road, Martinez, CA 94553
<ul><li>☑ County Clerk</li><li>County of: Contra Costa</li></ul>	
Project Title: Roof Replacement Project, County File CP20-10	(FM19-0001).
<b>Project Applicant:</b> Housing Authority of the County of Contra 0 Martinez, CA 94553- Contact: Robert Moore (925) 957-8025.	Costa- 3133 Estudillo Street
<b>Project Location:</b> The Roof Replacement project will take plathe Bayo Vista, Rodeo area of the County, at the following addr	
111 California Street, APN 357-352-001; 123 California Street, 134 California Street, APN 357-340-001; 136 California Street, 158 California Street, APN 357-340-001; 313 California Street, 315 California Street, APN 357-362-001; 1249 Trigger Road,	APN 357-340-001 APN 357-362-001
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project of 8 units owned by the Housing Authority of Contra Costa Cour of a construction contract to Garland/DBS, INC, in the amount of project and other related actions. Over the past winter, each of been experiencing roof leaks, and potentially dry rot. The roof frequency and severity, have been temporarily addressed with at these buildings are at the end of their useful lives and require	nty. This project also involves the award \$399,942 to allow the roof replacement the eight public housing buildings have fleaks, which have been increasing in patching and other repairs. The roofing
<b>Lead Agency:</b> Department of Conservation and Development 7783.	- Contact: Telma B. Moreira (925) 674-
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Hou 3133 Estudillo Street, Martinez, CA 94553- Contact: Robert Mo	using Authority of Contra Costa County-ore (925) 957-8025.
Exempt Status:	
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (☐ (	Categorical Exemption, Section 15301 Other Statutory Exemption General Rule of Applicability
Reasons why project is exempt: This project is exempt from CEQA repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration involving negligible expansion of the existing or former use.	as Section 15301 consists of the operation,
If filed by applicant:	y approving the project? ⊠ Yes □ No
Signature:Date	Title:
Contra Costa County Department of Conservation and Developm  ☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant	nent

AFFIDAVIT OF FILING AND POSTING		
I declare that on I received and posted this notice as required by California Public Resources Code Section 21152(c). Said notice will remain posted for 30 days from the filing date.		
Signature	Title	
Applicant: Robert Moore Housing Authority of the County of Contra Costa	Department of Fish and Game Fees Due ☐ EIR - \$3,343.25	Total Due: \$
3133 Estudillo Street Martinez, CA 94553 (925) 957-8025	☐ Neg. Dec \$2,406.75	Total Paid \$
,	☐ DeMinimis Findings - \$0 ☐ County Clerk - \$50 ☐ Conservation & Development - \$25	Receipt#: